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1. Product details 

Product Code 5006 Product Image as per end use 

Product Name Mini Danish Variety Pack  

 

Manufacturer Lantmännen Unibake Australia, 
Lantmännen Unibake UK and 
Lantmännen Unibake Denmark 

Product Description A selection of 4 Danish pastries: Mini 
Maple Pecan Plait, Mini Cinnamon 
Swirl, Mini Raspberry Crown and Mini 
Vanilla Crown 

Country of Origin Australia and United Kingdom  

Product to be sold Baked / Ambient 

Barcode 19336047001525 

2. Pack Contents 

Individual unit weight, unbaked (g) 43.0 

Number of units per case 120 

Case inclusions White icing (135g) 

Declared Net weight (kg)  5.4 Kg 

3. Storage / Handling Instructions 

In storage Frozen <-18oC 
Shelf life 

In distribution Frozen <-18oC 

In depot Frozen <-18oC In Storage 12 months 

On display Baked / Ambient On display 24 hours 

4. P0. 0.reparation 

Baking Bake on 190oC for 15 minutes 

5. Ingredient Declaration 

Ingredient declaration 
 
(as reflected on the product label 
and listed in order of proporation 
by weight) 
 

INGREDIENTS:  
 
MINI VANILLA CROWN: DOUGH: Pastry [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Vitamins 
(Thiamin, Folic Acid)), Pastry Margarine (Palm Oil**, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier 
(471), Salt), Water, Egg, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast (Yeast, Emulsifier (491), Acidity 
Regulator (300)), Improver (Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Vitamin (Thiamin, Folic 
Acid), Acidity Regulator (300), Processing Aid (Enzyme)), Pectin (Stabiliser (440), 
Emulsifier (444)), Salt (Salt, Processing Aid (Potassium Iodide))], Vanilla Filling [Water, 
Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Whole Milk Powder, Firming Agent 
(450, 339, 516), Gelling Agent (401), Natural Colour (Carotene), Natural Flavouring), 
Natural Flavouring (Maltodextrin, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Free flowing agent 
(551))], Almond Filling [Sugar, Cake Margarine (Palm Oil**, Rapeseed Oil, Water, 
Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (471), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (330), 
Vitamin A, Natural Colour (Carotene)), Water, Wheat Flour, Almond Meal, Natural 
Flavouring], White Icing [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup], Glaze [Water, Stabiliser (953), 
Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent (406), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity 
Regulator (330)]. 
 
MINI CINNAMON SWIRL:  Pastry [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Vitamins (Calcium 
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Anticaking Agent (516), Acidity Regulator (300)), 
Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil**, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (471), Salt, Acidity 
Regulator (330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Water, Yeast, Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, 
Salt), Sugar, Baking Agent (Wheat Flour, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Carrier 
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(Wheat Flour), Acidity Regulator (300))], Filling [Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil**, 
Rapeseed Oil, Water, Coconut Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulator (330), 
Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Sugar, Water, Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified 
Potato Starch, Whey Powder (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Coconut Oil, Stabiliser 
(404, 450, 339), Glucose Syrup, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Milk Protein, Salt, Natural 
Colour (Carotene), Natural Flavouring, Processing aid (451, 551)), Wheat Flour, Sugar 
Syrup, Cinnamon (2.0%), Cane Molasses], White Icing [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup], 
Glaze [Water, Glazing Agent (953), Sugar, Gelling Agent (406), Preservative 
(Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (330)]. 
 
MINI RASPBERRY CROWN: Dough [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Vitamins (Calcium 
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Anticaking Agent (516), Acidity Regulator (300)), 
Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil**, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (471), Salt, Acidity 
Regulator (330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Water, Yeast, Egg Yolk (Egg Yolk, 
Salt), Sugar, Baking Agent (Dextrose, Emulsifier (472e), Anticaking Agent (Calcium 
Carbonate), Acidity Regulator (300), Enzyme)], Filling [Raspberry Filling (Raspberries 
(58%), Sugar, Water, Cornflour, Gelling Agent (406), Elderberry Juice, Acidity 
Regulator (331), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Sugar, Vegetable Margarine 
(Palm Oil**, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Coconut Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (471), Acidity 
Regulator (330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Water, Wheat Flour, Ground 
Almonds, Natural Flavouring], Glaze [Water, Glazing Agent (953), Sugar, Gelling 
Agent (406), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (330)]. 
 
MINI MAPLE PECAN PLAIT: DOUGH [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, WHEAT Malt 
Flour), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (E471), Salt, Acidity 
Regulator (E330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Water, EGG Yolk (EGG Yolk, Salt), 
Sugar, Yeast, Baking Agent (Dextrose, Emulsifier (E472e), Anticaking Agent (Calcium 
Carbonate), Enzyme, Flour Treatment Agent (E300)), Stabiliser (E440)]. FILLING: 
[Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Coconut Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier 
(E471), Acidity Regulator (E330), Natural Flavouring, Vitamin A), Water, Maple Syrup 
(4.5%), Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Whey Powder (MILK), 
Coconut Oil, Glucose Syrup, MILK Protein, Skimmed MILK Powder, CASEIN, 
Processing Aid (E451,E551), Stabilisers (E404, E450, E339), Natural Flavouring, Salt, 
Colour (E160aiii)), WHEAT Flour, Cane Sugar Syrup, Thickeners (E401, E440, E473), 
Natural Flavouring], TOPPING [PECAN NUTS (3.5), Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent 
(E953), Sugar, Gelling Agent (E406), Preservative (E202), Acidity Regulator (E330)), 
Water]. 
 
ICING: Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup. 

6. Mandatory Advisory or Warning Statements 

Is this product required to list any statements in accordance with 
FSANZ Food Standards Code Standard 1.2.3 – Mandatory Warning and 
Advisory Statements and Declarations? 

☐Yes    ☒No 
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7. Allergen declaration 

Food / Component 
Present: 

Yes or No 
Name of Food Derivative name 

Tree nuts & nut products ☒Yes    ☐No Almonds, Pecan nuts Almond flour, Pecan nuts 

Nut cross contamination ☒Yes    ☐No Hazelnut, Peanut  Hazelnut, Peanut 

Seeds & derivatives ☒Yes    ☐No Rapeseed Rapeseed oil 

Sesame seed & sesame  ☐Yes    ☒No                           

Seed cross contamination ☐Yes    ☒No   

Milk & milk products ☒Yes    ☐No Milk Whey powder, skimmed 
milk powder 

Cereals containing gluten & their products ☒Yes    ☐No Wheat Wheat flour 

Egg & egg products ☒Yes    ☐No Egg Egg pulp 

Fish & fish products, excluding crustacea ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Crustacea & crustacea products ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Molluscs ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Soybean & soy products ☒Yes    ☐No Soy Soy Lecithin 

Lupin & lupin derivatives ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Sulphites, present in ingredients, additives or processing aids. If yes, 
specify amount. 
Naturally occurring in ingredients:                   mg/kg 
Residual from processing aid, or carry over in ingredient:  <  10   
mg/kg 
Added as an ingredient:               mg/kg 
Total suplphite:               mg/kg 

☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Mustard ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Celery/celeriac ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Maize & maize derivatives 
☒Yes    ☐No Maize Maize starch, glucose 

syrup, ascorbic acid, 
carriers 

Fruit & fruit derivatives ☒Yes    ☐No Raspberries, Elderberry,  Raspberry concentrate, 
elderflower concentrate 

Yeast and Yeast Derivatives? ☒Yes    ☐No Yeast                          

Vegetables and Vegetable Derivatives? ☒Yes    ☐No Potato Potato starch 

Alcohol (Residual) If yes, specify amount. 
                    level % v/v 

☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Hydrogenated Vegetable Fats & Oils? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Hydrogenated Vegetable Proteins? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Azo and coal Tar Dyes? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Flavour Enhancers (e.g. Glutamates)? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Benzoates? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

BHA / BHT? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Artificial Antioxidants? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Artificial Sweeteners? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Artificial Preservatives? ☒Yes    ☐No Potassium sorbate E202                          

Artificial Flavouring? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

Artificial Colouring? ☐Yes    ☒No                                                   

8. Allergen statement 

Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Egg, Almond and Pecan. 

Cross contamination: May contain Soy, Hazelnuts and Peanut 
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9. Suitability to make certain claims 

Specify if suitable Yes/No Specify if suitable Yes/No Specify if suitable Yes/No 

Halal ☒Yes    ☐No Demi-vegetarian ☒Yes    ☐No Vegan ☐Yes    ☒No 

Kosher ☐Yes    ☒No Ovo-lacto-vegetarian ☒Yes    ☐No 
Lactose intolerant 
sufferers 

☐Yes    ☒No 

GMO Free ☒Yes    ☐No Lacto-vegetarian ☐Yes    ☒No Coeliacs ☐Yes    ☒No 

10. Nutritional Information – Baked (Approx. 37g) 

1. MINI VANILLA CROWN 

Nutrient 
Avg Qty per 

serve 

Avg 
Quantity 
per 100ga 

Energy 
kJ 608 1640 

kcal 145 393 
Protein, total g 2 5 

Fat 

Total g 8.8 23.7 
Saturated 

g 
 3.8 10.3 

Carbohydrate 
g  14.6 39.6 

Sugars g  4.7 12.7 
Sodium mg 51 140 

 

2. MINI CINNAMON SWIRL  

Nutrient 
Avg Qty per 

serve 

Avg 
Quantity 
per 100ga 

Energy 
kJ 776 1890 

kcal 186 453 

Protein, total g 2.6 6.3 

Fat 

Total g 11.0 27 
Saturated 

g 
4.8  11.6 

Carbohydrate 
g 18.8 46 

Sugars g 6.2 15 
Sodium mg 53.3 130 

 

3. MINI MAPLE PECAN PLAIT 

Nutrient 
Avg Qty per 

serve 

Avg 
Quantity 
per 100ga 

Energy 
kJ 734 2040 

kcal 175 487 
Protein, total g 1.9 5.3 

Fat 

Total g 12 32.7 
Saturated 

g 
4.6 12.8 

Carbohydrate 
g 15.4 43.0 

Sugars g 5.6 15.0 
Sodium mg 61 170 

 

 

 

4. MINI RASPBERRY CROWN  

Nutrient 
Avg Qty per 

serve 

Avg 
Quantity 
per 100ga 

Energy 
kJ 607 1640 

kcal 145 393 
Protein, total g 2.0 5.1 

Fat 

Total g 8 22 
Saturated 

g 
3.4 9.3 

Carbohydrate 
g 16.13 44 

Sugars g 5.6 15.2 
Sodium mg 33.3 90 

 

11. Microbiological Standards 
 

  
Specification (Baked 
product) 

Total Viable Count (TVC) <1000 cfu/g 

Coliforms <10 cfu/g 

Staphylococcus Aureus <20 cfu/g 

Bacillus sp <10 cfu/g 

Salmonella Absent in 25g 

Listeria Monocytogenes Absent in 25g 

Yeasts <1000  cfu/g 

Moulds <1000  cfu/g 
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12. Packaging 

Packaging type 
A cardboard outer case with 5 heat sealed blue plastic vacuum packs filled with 24 
products each. 

Date coding BEST BEFORE: DD/MM/YYYY  

Storage conditions Keep frozen at -18oC 

 
 

13. Packaging Configuration  
 

Carton Dimentions  393mm x 293mm x 128mm 

Gross weight of Carton  6.0Kg 

Cartons per pallet  96 

 


